RESOLUTION

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES
THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY
APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

MARCH 19, 2020

APPROVING A BUDGET AMENDMENT TO THE FY20 COUNTY BUDGET

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. A budget amendment to the current FY20 County Budget as

presented by the County Administrator is hereby approved as follows:

SERVICE AREA

Public Safety and Legal Services
Physical Health and Social Services
Mental Health, ID & DD

County Environment and Education
Roads and Transportation
Government Services to Residents
Administration

Nonprogram Current

Debt Service

Capital Projects

Operating Transfers Out

FY20 AMENDMENT AMOUNT

$143,927
$60,217
$499,285
$15,843
$504,500
$95,145
$231,052
$100,000
$547,071
($2,438,241)
$612,616

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.




