THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

## RESOLUTION

## SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

## MARCH 19, 2020

## APPROVING A BUDGET AMENDMENT TO THE FY20 COUNTY BUDGET

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. A budget amendment to the current FY20 County Budget as presented by the County Administrator is hereby approved as follows:

SERVICE AREA	FY20 AMENDMENT AMOUNT
Public Safety and Legal Services	\$143,927
Physical Health and Social Services	\$60,217
Mental Health, ID & DD	\$499,285
County Environment and Education	\$15,843
Roads and Transportation	\$504,500
Government Services to Residents	\$95,145
Administration	\$231,052
Nonprogram Current	\$100,000
Debt Service	\$547,071
Capital Projects	(\$2,438,241)
Operating Transfers Out	\$612,616

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.